at the Matendeni Sports Grounds.  

The physical attendees were speci�cally the Eastern 
Hydros members while members from other regions 
and pensioners joined virtually. The event was well 
attended with One Hundred and Eighty Nine (198) 
members attending physically and  Six Hundred and 
Fifty Eight (658) members and pensioners attending 
virtually.  

The Board of Trustees was also well represented with 
in attendance being the Managing Director & Chief 
Executive O�cer of KenGen PLC, Mrs. Rebecca Miano 
(MBS) in her capacity as the Sponsor Representative